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IEEE Russia Northwest Section Report March 2007 
 
Officers:   Election Date: 19.05.06  Term End Date: 30.05.08  
Chair    Dmitry V. Puzankov  DVPuzankov@eltech.ru 
Vice Chair    Alexander G.Mikerov a.mikerov@ieee.org 
Secretary  Maxim A. Sokolov maxim.sokolov@ieee.org 
Treasurer    Yuriy I.Sepp  yus@ieee.org 

Chapter Chairs 
AES10/SP/UFFC     Yuri V. Filatov                                      YVFilatov@mail.eltech.ru 
AP03/ED15/MTT17  Margarita F. Sitnikova                         MFSitnikova@mail.eltech.ru 
BT02/CE08/COM19 Dmitry Tkachenko                                dtkach@mail.wplus.net 
CAS04                      Alexander S. Korotkov                        korotkov@rphf.spbstu.ru 
EM14/C16                Vladimir O. Safonov                            vsafonov@rol.ru>  
IA34/PEL35              Valery I. Chrisanov                              chrisanov@ieee.org 
IE13/EMC27/PE31   Janush B. Danilevich"                           jandan@peterlink.ru  
LEO36                      Vladimir I. Kuchinskii                            gs@edu.ioffe.ru 
NN11/CS23/RA24    Alexander L.Fradkov                            a.l.fradkov@ieee.org 
St. Petersburg ETU Student Branch, Counsellor:  Yuriy I.Sepp,      yus@ieee.org 

 
Main Standing Committee Chairs 

Membership Development: Yuriy I. Sepp                                      yus@ieee.org 
Industry Relations:               Dmitry O. Vavilov                              Dmitry.Vavilov@motorola.com 
Students Activity:                 Yuriy I. Sepp                                      yus@ieee.org 
Conferences :                      Alexander I. Pasmurov                      a.pasmurov@ieee.org 
 
Membership: 
Now the Section has in total 203 active members (2 Fellows, 16 Senior Members, 52 Student Members). 
 
Meetings:  

• 47 technical meetings and 2 ExCom meetings have been held during 2006 and 23 from October 
2006 till February 2007. 

• October 6 – 7. Workshop of all three Russia IEEE Sections (Northwest, Moscow and Siberia) 
with participation of neighbouring IEEE Sections from Belorussia, Estonia, Lithuania, Ukraine. 
Main subject ”Volunteers’ Training, Recruitment, and Retention: Questions and Answers” 

• October 7.Training tutorial “Development of leadership skills” managed by Professor Kurt Richter 
(Austria). Active participants obtained Region 8 certificates. 

• December 16. Student Branch Annual Scientific Conference and administrative meeting at St. 
Petersburg Electrotechnical University. 11 papers were presented.  

 
Main Activities in the near future: 
• The design of the Section WEB site 
• Legal registration of the Section 
 
Best practices: 
• In accordance with the IEEE Technical English Program the first student group completed its training 

successfully. 11 students presented their final papers in English at the IEEE Student Branch Annual 
Scientific Conference. As a result all students will receive a Region 8 Certificate and the best student 
Sergey Miropolski was awarded by the $1000 Grant for participation in the Eurocon 2007 with a pa-
per. Besides he and five other good students obtained the free one-year IEEE membership. 

• High Student Branch activity including 7 technical and administrative meetings and the Branch web-
site creation: www.ieee-leti.narod.ru 

 
Topics to be discussed in Belgrade: 
• The IEEE “Technical English Program” (TEP) results and perspectives. 
• Special history session at the Eurocon2007. 
•  
Alexander G. Mikerov, Russia Northwest Section Vice Chairman.                        March 9, 2007 


